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Ash Rate Books

19 April 1917

The names are those of the ratepayers, not necessarily the occupiers or owners.

No  Occupier Owner

1 Management Comm.  SE&CR RIwy& Appurts
11 Selves LSWR Stn & Appurts
" " Stn Mstr'sH& G
16 " " Cott & Garden
17 " " o
19 " Aldershot Gas,Water& District Land occupied by Normandy
Lighting Co. Mains, etc
21 Frimley,Farnboro& District Land occupied by "
Water Co Mains, etc
26 Douglas Pitt Surrey CC Hse & Garden
oo "o Land

28 Post Mstr,Aldershot Nat, Telephone Co Land occupied by Normandy

Poles,etc
37 TA Howe Surrey CC
39 Exors of Col Annand
45 Mrs Allam

79 Lady Roberts Lt Gen HL Belfield
JW Bentley
James Blaber

82 Capt WD Pickin
83 WH Dyson

84 Fairgrieve

85 WJ Hubbard

88 Self
Anne Goddard
92 Self

120 JA Berthoud

122 Hy Crook

123 F Field
124 JBolton

125 H Bennett
126 E Chrismas
132 AC Sapsford
133 A Gower Jnr
136 JHayward

138 Harwood
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Description

Land

Bldgs

Hse & Garden
Hse & Bldgs
Land

Hse & Garden
Hse & Garden
Hse & Garden

Land
Glasshses
Hse & Garden

Land 238,200

Barn
Land
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Situation

Wyke
Wanborough

Coussmks Sdg
Wanboro Stn

Cobbett Hill

Cleygate

Elstowe, Gfd Rd
Normandy

Fox Lodge,Gfd Rd
Normandy
Ringwood, Ndy
The Nook, "

The Oaks, "

adj "
Pindlawn
Laurel Cott
Mount Pleasant
Bushey Lea
Wyke

W Wyke Fm
Normandy

194 Wyke

192 Wyke
Cross Hse, Wyke

Wyke

ARP

28-2-0

61-2-11

4-2-11
7-0-0
0-2-38

6-2-0

10-3-0

21-0-37
21-3-9
3-2-0
10-3-0
3-3-0
5-0-0
16-1-0

14-3-0

23-3-0
13-0-0
8-2-0
4-0-0
4-0-0
6-2-0
4-3-0
3-0-0
1-0-0
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138 Harwood
139 WJ Grover
140 JR Bennett

142 L Hogsflesh

143 L Hogsflesh Jnr
145 WJKercher
146 GKed

147 JD McLean
148 "o
149 "o

150 J Roberts

151 S Marshall

152 JA Berthoud
154 TH Murrell

160 Horace Sleet
162 JA Berthoud
163 A Toomer

164 JTaylor

165 Self

166 Harris & Randall

168 Self

171 Mrs EJ Cooke
172 Self

173 "

174 "

175 Andrew Barr
176 oo

178 Miss Wilson

179 JBolton
(Hamblett crossed out)

180 Edwin Bosley

182 Self

192 Self

204 SR Hill

209 John Marshall

210

MSS144 (1917)

J Calingham

Wm Cash
A Colyer
MssrsCrowley
Thos Deedman

Bldgs

Hse & Bldgs
Land

Cott & Garden
Land

Fm Bldgs
Hse & Prem
Fm Bldgs
Land

Underwoods
Heathlands
Shooting

Cott & Garden

Wyke

Pound Fm
Bushey Leas
Catherine Thrift
Wyke

Capel Cott, Wyke

Wyke

Manners Field
White Gate Platt
Pound Fm
Wyke

Shortlands Cotts

Mansion,Bldgs& G Westwood

Land

Woods

Fm Bldgs
Land

Woods

Hse & Prem
Land

Hse & Garden

Hse & Shop
Cott & Garden
Public Hse
Bungalow& G
Land

Hse & Garden
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Wyke Lodge

Normandy Pk Rd

Gfd Rd
Normandy Hill
Nightingale

Kirriemuir, Pwds

Elm Cott, Gfd Rd
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6-3-20
10-0-0
16-1-13
6-1-20
14-3-10
3-2-30
4-3-0

6-1-14
23-3-10
9-3-0

4-1-20
7-2-18
16-0-0
6-0-0
4-0-0

5-1-2
1-2-0
4-0-0
4-0-0
3-2-0
27-3-4
21-0-0
21-0-0
5-3-25
37-1-20
0-2-0
10-1-14

1-1-14
0-2-0
3-1-20
7-1-22
74-3-0
34-0-12

0-3-20
6-0-29
28-0-0
23-3-12
10-1-25

217-0-0
60-3-33
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212
219
220
236
239

249
255

273

277

279
280

295

306

307

308

309

310
311

312
313
314

315
316

317

318
319
344
346
347
366

368
375

387
406

Self

Wm Miles
Self

Self
Self
James Hutchins
Self

Self

W Deedman

D Dally

SM Duckham

JHW Elliott
H Eager
FarnhamU B
WF Field

Mr&Mrs RS Gray

Alfred Gower

MrsPursley Miss AL Goldsmith " "

EA Coombs " "

RtRev Bishop Hose "

Mrs Harding

P Henriques

Hse & Garden
Hasey Mansion,E

AJLewry "
Jas Collins "
T Harding "
Self "
EH North "
A Stedman "
Lipscombe "
Self JHorn
Self G Howell
EA Humphreys
Self RJ Joyner
Bowen Bumford R
Mrs Knowles John F Johnson "
Self C Kerdey
Selves Lascelles Tickner "

Self
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Hse,Bldgs,etc
Land
Hse & Garden
Land
Hse & Garden

Land

Public Hse
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Normandy

Dollys Hill

Pinewood Rd

Como, Ndy

Glaziers
Anchor Inn

Nursery,Orchards Normandy

Sthles,Fcg Hses
Land

Hse & Bldgs
Hse & Garden
Land

Hse & Garden

Southview, Gfd Rd
Stables

Hse & Garden
Hse,G& Plantn
Land

Lodge & Garden "
Store Hse

Hse & Garden
Land

Hse & Garden
Land

Manor Hse

Orchard & Garden
Land

Shooting

Land

Hse & Bldgs
Land

Underwoods

Hse & Bldgs
Land

Hse & Bldgs
Land

Blksmths Shop
Land

Hse,Shop& Bldgs "
Hse & Garden
Hse & Garden

Cottage

Land

Flexford

Hse & Garden
Land
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Flexford

Pinewood Rd

Nightingale Rd

1 Pinewood Rd
2 n "
Normandy Park

Normandy Common

VineCott "

state& Appurts Henley Park

Normandy

Henley Pk Fm
Wyke
Longer End Fm

Normandy

Stn Rd, Ndy
Pakefield, Ndy
Flexford Villa
Enfield Villa
Orchardene, Ndy
Upper Pwd Rd

Hawley Cott, Ndy

adj" " "

31-3-18

1-1-20

6-0-0
5-3-21

41-2-0
10-3-10
10-1-9

53-0-0

30-0-17
4-0-0

3-2-0

2-1-0

130-2-7

42-3-9

38-2-0
6-3-22

167-1-27
72-3-30

88-2-5

8-2-8

2-1-16

1-0-0

2-0-0
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412 Self EE Marriott Hse & Garden
414 Self W Morgan Land
415 E Mitchell Cott & Garden
427 E Piercy H Murrell Underwoods
428 " " Land
437 Hy Crook G McKibben "
438 M Ward " "
466 Self GH Puttock Hse & Garden
467 Edgar Pallant Mrs Pallant " "
475 JH Fowler John Phillips Bungalow
v o Land
481 Self Rev FN Pickford Hse & Garden
484 Exorsof H Potter " "
485 Field (in Pencil) " " Land
486 Field " "o
487 Barr " "o
511 Miss Purchase Hse & Garden
512 Jas Peter Pryor oo " "
520 Mrs E Underwood Exorsof T Rolfe " "
521 FFied " " Land
522 F Carpenter " " "
523 A Ellis " " "
524 FFied " " "
525 Burney& Blackburn AR Reynard Hse& Bldgs
" " "o Land
529 GB Cockburn AJRidler Hse & Prem
oo "o Plantations
557 Knight Exorsof Shrubb  Hse & Bldgs
" " " Land
558 H Arbuthnott " " Underwoods
559 Self Horace Sleet Hse & Garden
560 Wm Faulkner "o " "
572 Edwin Smith " "
575 Self W Smith Hse & Garden
F Bayley " " "
583 Self A Stedman " "
" " Wheelwrts Shop "
" " Land
584 Self Mrs Stuart Hse & Garden
610 Self J Thompson ) "
623 Self Exors of Mrs Trussler Cott & Garden
624 E Matthews Harry Tullett Hse & Garden
H Tullett Jnr " " " "
632 Exors of G Underwood " " Hademere, Gfd Rd
" " " " Fernhurst, " "
642 HL Ward " "
646 PS Darnell Wanboro B& TCo Brickyd
oo oo Land
oo Hse & Garden
648 Susan Waters Hse & Shop
669 Self WA Woods Stable& Wkshps

MSS144 (1917)
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Holly Bank, Ndy
Flexford 18-0-16
Pinewood Rd
Wyke 73,78 6-3-33
Culvert Fields 5-2-10
Flexford 4-3-16
" 138-0-0
Utopia, Ndy
Stn Rd, Ndy
Pinewood Rd
adj " " 1-0-0
Vicarage, Ndy
Parsonage, Ndy
Potters Villas, Ndy
adj" " " 15-0-0
oo 6-0-0
Flexford 14-0-0
Apsley Hse, Gfd Rd
PO, Gfd Rd
P O, Ndy
Cleygate 21-1-0
" 13-2-21
" 8-0-0
" 13-1-0
The Elms
adj " 1-0-0
Woodlands, Ndy 2-0-0
adj " " 4-0-0
Cobbett Hill Fm
oo 100-0-0
oo 27-0-16
Shortlands Villa
Oxford Villa, Gfd Rd
Arundel Hse
St.Annes, Gfd Rd
Sunnyside, Wyke
Myrtle, Wyke
Normandy 1-1-26
2-0-0
The Oaks, Ndy
Stn Rd, Ndy
Pinewood Rd
Petworth, Gfd Rd
Westview, Ndy
Flexford 2-0-0
" 20-2-27
Normandy
Normandy Pk Rd
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687 Hy Button
690

697 G Ked
698 JA Berthoud
699/700 Harris & Randall "

702 (E Chrismas)
704

706 (McLean)
707 JTaylor

708 H Bennett
710 H Breton

H Breton

711 (H Sleet)

712 S Marshall

715

716

718

719

720 RS Gray

721

724 Self

725 (EH North)

726 (Lewry)
(")

727

728

729 (Harding)
(")

730 (Roberts)
(")
(")
(")

733 (Mrs Knowles)
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Wolfe

Mrs Blackaby

Mrs Edwards
Mrs Faggetter

WEF Field
RS Gray

A Gower

Jas Harwood

Halsey

JF Johnson

Hse & Shop
Hse & Garden

Cott & Garden

Land

Cott & Garden

Cott & Garden
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Pioneer Stores
Upper Pwd Rd

W Wyke Fm

Junction Cotts

Folly Hatch

Chester Cotts
Woodruffe
Slades, Wyke

316 Wyke 2-2-20
315 " 1-0-0
Granada Cott

Sandy Pit, Ndy

Catherine, Pwds

Kathleen, EIm Hill
Stanley, Elm Hill

Eva, EIm Hill

DollysHill

Ndy Nursery
Stn Rd, Wanboro
Upper Pwd Rd

Wyke Lane
Normandy Hill
Whipley

Normandy
Stn Rd, Ndy

Henley Park
Lodge, Henley Pk

Bungalow "
Orchardene, Ndy
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748
749 (Ellis)
(")
750 Mrs E Underwood
753 T Howe
754 Hy Weston
756 (Arbuthnott)
757 (Knight)
759 Self
761 (PS Darnell)
763 JTrussler
764 Miss J Freakes
766 Self
772 W Hutton
775 (Barr)
776 (Barr)
777
779
779
781
782
787
792
794 H Lipscombe
J Jackson
R Lipscombe
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PG Henriques

Exorsof T Rolfe "

Surrey CC
School Trustees "
Exors of Shrubb "

J Thompson

Wanboro B& TCo

W West

WA Woods
FG Britten
Coussmaker

Mrs Burchell

Mrs Burchell

W Deedman

WEF Field

John Greaves

Halsey

Cott & Garden
Shop
Cott & Garden
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Normandy Common

1 Pirbright Road

©Coo~NOOTr,WwWN

10 " "

1 "

12 - "

3 " "

Off Stn Rd, Ndy
Normandy

School Hse, Wyke
Cobbetts Hill Fm

Stn Rd, Ndy

Flexford

Pinewood Rd
Gfd Rd
Normandy Pk Rd

Pinewood Rd

New Cotts, Wwd La

Westwood Lane
Westwood Fm

Westwood Cotts
Railway Cott
Lodge
Westwood Lane
Glaziers

1 Adelaide Cotts
o n "

3 "

4 Adelaide Cotts
ad " "
Normandy

Stn Rd, Ndy

1 West View
2 n n
Normandy Hill
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795 W Turvil(Mrs Cathrall) Hodgson& Kingston Bros C& G Gfd Rd

800 Geo Chitty RJ Joyner Cott & Garden 1 Stone Cotts, Gfd Rd
Arthur Saunders e " " 2 " o

800 Self Jas Mullard " " Fernhurst, Ndy

812 G McKibben " " Christmas Pie

813 (M Ward) " oo Stn Rd, Flexford

816 T Osgood " " Normandy Hill

829 A Stedman " " Normandy

840 Miss Wood " "

844 Rev FN Pickford Tithe Rent Charge attached to

Benefice of St.Mark's, Wyke
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