Ash Rate Books

Ref. 2618/1/10 19 April 1917

The names are those of the ratepayers, not necessarily the occupiers or owners.

No	Occupier	Owner	Description	Situation	ARP
1	Management Co	mm. SE&CR	Rlwy& Appurts	Wyke	
11	Selves	LSWR	Stn & Appurts	Wanborough	
	"	"	Stn Mstr'sH&G	"	
16	"	"	Cott & Garden	Coussmks Sdg	
17 19		as,Water&District Land of		Wanboro Stn	
19	Lighting Co.		occupied by Normandy		
21		nboro&District Land occu	unied by "		
	Water Co		Mains, etc		
26	Douglas Pitt	Surrey C C	Hse & Garden	Cobbett Hill	
	" "	" "	Land	11 11	28-2-0
28 Post		Nat,Telephone Co Land of Poles,etc	ccupied by Normandy		
37	TA Howe	Surrey C C	Land	Cleygate	61-2-11
20	" "	" "	Bldgs		
39	Exors of	f Col Annand	Hse & Garden	Elstowe, Gfd Rd	
45		Mrs Allam	Hse & Bldgs Land	Normandy	4-2-11
79	Lady Roberts L	t Gen HL Belfield	Hse & Garden	Fox Lodge,Gfd Rd	7-0-0
82	Capt WD Pickin		Hse & Garden	Normandy	0-2-38
83	WH Dyson	James Blaber	Hse & Garden	Ringwood, Ndy	0 2 30
84	Fairgrieve	" "	" "	The Nook, "	
85	WJ Hubbard	" "	" "	The Oaks, "	
	" "	" "	Land	adj "	6-2-0
	" "	" "	Glasshses	11 11	
88	Self	Mrs Blackaby	Hse & Garden	Pinelawn	
0.0	Anne Goddard	" "	" "	Laurel Cott	
92	Self	Mrs Bosley	" "	Mount Pleasant	
120	JA Berthoud	Chester	Land 238,200	Bushey Lea Wyke	10-3-0
120	" "	"	Lana 236,200	"	10-3-0
	" "	"	Barn	W Wyke Fm	
122	Hy Crook	"	Land	Normandy	21-0-37
	" "	"	"	"	21-3-9
	" "	II .	"	"	3-2-0
123	F Field	"	"	"	10-3-0
124	J Bolton	"	"	"	3-3-0
105	" 	"	"		5-0-0
125	H Bennett	"	"	194 Wyke	16-1-0
126	E Chrismas	"	"	192 Wyke	14-3-0
132	AC Sapsford	"	Hse & Bldgs	Cross Hse, Wyke	14-5-0
132	" "	"	Land	" " "	23-3-0
133	A Gower Jnr	"	"	Wyke	13-0-0
136	J Hayward	"	II .	"	8-2-0
	"	"	"	II .	4-0-0
	"	"	"	"	4-0-0
	"	II .	II .	"	6-2-0
	"	"	"	"	4-3-0
138	Harwood	"	"	"	3-0-0
	"	"	"	"	1-0-0

MSS144 (1917) Page 1 of 7 © Normandy Historians

138	Harwood	Chester	Land	Wyke	6-3-20
139	WJ Grover	"	Land "	vv y kC	10-0-0
140	JR Bennett	"	"	"	16-1-13
110	" "	11	II .	"	6-1-20
	" "	"	"	"	14-3-10
	" "	"	"	"	3-2-30
	" "	11	"	11	4-3-0
	" "	11	Bldgs	11	
	" "	"	"	"	
	" "	"	Hse & Bldgs	Pound Fm	
142	L Hogsflesh	"	Land	Bushey Leas	6-1-14
	"	"	"	Catherine Thrift	23-3-10
	"	"	"	Wyke	9-3-0
143	L Hogsflesh Jnr	"	Cott & Garden	Capel Cott, Wyke	
145	WJ Kercher	"	Land	Wyke	4-1-20
	" "	"	"	"	7-2-18
146	G Keel	"	"	"	16-0-0
	"	"	"	"	6-0-0
	"	"	"	"	4-0-0
	"	"	Fm Bldgs	"	
147	JD McLean	"	Hse & Prem	W Wyke Fm	
148	" "	"	Fm Bldgs	adj " "	
149	" "	"	Land	Pear Tree	
	" "	"	"	Wyke "	5-1-2
4.50		"	"	"	1-2-0
150	J Roberts	"	"	"	4-0-0
	"	"	"	"	4-0-0
151		"	"	"	3-2-0
151	S Marshall	"		"	27-3-4
150	IA Danthard	"	"	"	21-0-0
152	JA Berthoud	"	"	"	21-0-0
154	TH Murrell	"	"	11	5-3-25
160 162	Horace Sleet JA Berthoud	"	"	11	37-1-20 0-2-0
163	A Toomer	"	II .	"	10-1-14
103	A Toomer	"	"	"	10-1-14
164	J Taylor	"	"	Manners Field	1-1-14
165	Self	"	"	White Gate Platt	0-2-0
166	Harris & Randall	11	II .	Pound Fm	3-1-20
100	Tairis & Tairaari	11	II .	" "	7-1-22
168	Self	"	Underwoods	Wyke	74-3-0
	"	"	Heathlands	"	34-0-12
	"	11	Shooting	11	
171	Mrs EJ Cooke	11	Cott & Garden	Shortlands Cotts	0-3-20
172	Self	Coussmaker	Mansion,Bldgs&G W	estwood	6-0-29
	"	"	Land	"	28-0-0
173	"	"	"	"	23-3-12
174	"	"	Woods	"	10-1-25
175	Andrew Barr	"	Fm Bldgs	"	
176	" "	"	Land	"	217-0-0
	" "	"	Woods	"	60-3-33
178	Miss Wilson	"	Hse & Prem	Wyke Lodge	
	" "	"	Land	" "	
179	J Bolton	J Callingham	Hse & Garden	Normandy Pk Rd	
	nblett crossed out)				
180	Edwin Bosley	"	" "	" " "	
182	Self	Wm Cash	Hse & Shop	Gfd Rd	
192	Self	A Colyer	Cott & Garden	Normandy Hill	
204	SR Hill	MssrsCrowley	Public Hse	Nightingale	
209	John Marshall	Thos Deedman	Bungalow&G	Kirriemuir, Pwds	
210		" "	Land		
210		" "	Hse & Garden	Elm Cott, Gfd Rd	
				*	

212	Self	W Deedman	Hse,Bldgs,etc Land	Normandy	31-3-18
219	Wm Miles	D Dolly	Hse & Garden Land	Dollys Hill	1-1-20
220	Self	SM Duckham	Hse & Garden	Pinewood Rd	1-1-20
236	Self	JHW Elliott	" " Land	Como, Ndy	6-0-0
239	Self	H Eager	"	Glaziers	5-3-21
249	James Hutchins	Farnham U B	Public Hse	Anchor Inn	
255	Self	WF Field	Nursery, Orchards Norma	andy	41-2-0
	"	" "	Stbles,Fcg Hses "		
	"	" "	Land	"	10-3-10
	"	" "	"	"	10-1-9
	"	" "	Hse & Bldgs	"	
273		Mr&Mrs RS Gray		Flexford	72 0 0
277	0.10		Land		53-0-0
277	Self	Alfred Gower	Hse & Garden	Pinewood Rd	
		" "	" "	" "	
		" "	11 11		
		" "	" "	Nightingale Rd	
279	Mrs Pursley Miss AL	Goldsmith " "	Southview, Gfd Rd		
280		" " "	" " "		
		" "	Stables	11 11 11	
295		Mrs Harding	Hse & Garden	1 Pinewood Rd	
		" "	" "	2 " "	
306	Self	P Henriques	Hse,G&Plantn	Normandy Park	30-0-17
	"	"	Land	" "	4-0-0
307	"	"	Lodge & Garden "	"	
	"	"	Store Hse	" "	
308		"	Hse & Garden	Normandy Common	
200		"	Land		3-2-0
309		"	Hse & Garden	Vine Cott "	2.1.0
210	DtDay Dishan Hasa "		Land Manor Hse		2-1-0
310 311	RtRev Bishop Hose "	Hse & Garden Halsey Mansion F	Estate&Appurts Henley Pa	rk	
311		"	Orchard & Garden	" "	130-2-7
		"	Land	" "	42-3-9
		"	Shooting	" "	12 3 7
312	AJ Lewry	"	Land	Normandy	38-2-0
313	Jas Collins	"	11	"	6-3-22
314	T Harding	"	Hse & Bldgs	Henley Pk Fm	
	"	"	Land	" " "	167-1-27
315	Self	"	Underwoods	Wyke	72-3-30
316	EH North	"	Hse & Bldgs	Longer End Fm	
	" "	"	Land	" " "	88-2-5
317	A Stedman	"	Hse & Bldgs	Normandy "	0.2.0
210	"	"	Land	"	8-2-8
318		"	Blksmths Shop	"	2 1 16
319 344	Lipscombe Self	J Horn	Land Hse,Shop&Bldgs "		2-1-16
346	Self	G Howell	Hse & Garden	Stn Rd, Ndy	
347	SCII	EA Humphreys	Hse & Garden	Pakefield, Ndy	
366	Self	RJ Joyner	" "	Flexford Villa	
	Bowen Bumford	" "	" "	Enfield Villa	
368	Mrs Knowles	John F Johnson "	II .	Orchardene, Ndy	
375	Self	C Kersley	Cottage	Upper Pwd Rd	
	"	"	Land	" " "	1-0-0
387	Selves Lascelles Ti		Flexford		
406	Self	Hy Luff	Hse & Garden	Hawley Cott, Ndy	
	"	" "	Land	adj " " "	2-0-0

412	Self	EE Marriott	Hse & Garden	Holly Bank, Ndy	
414 415	Self	W Morgan E Mitchell	Land Cott & Garden	Flexford Pinewood Rd	18-0-16
427 428	E Piercy	H Murrell	Underwoods Land	Wyke 73,78 Culvert Fields	6-3-33 5-2-10
437 438	Hy Crook M Ward	G McKibben	"	Flexford	4-3-16 138-0-0
466	Self	GH Puttock	Hse & Garden	Utopia, Ndy	
467	Edgar Pallant	Mrs Pallant	" "	Stn Rd, Ndy	
475	JH Fowler	John Phillips	Bungalow Land	Pinewood Rd adj " "	1-0-0
481	Self	Rev FN Pickford	Hse & Garden	Vicarage, Ndy Parsonage, Ndy	
484		Exors of H Potter	" " "	Potters Villas, Ndy	
485	Field (in Pencil) "	"	Land	adj " " "	15-0-0
486	Field	"	" "	" " "	6-0-0
487	Barr	"	" "	Flexford	14-0-0
511		Miss Purchase	Hse & Garden	Apsley Hse, Gfd Rd	
512	Jas Peter Pryor	" "	" "	PO, Gfd Rd	
520	Mrs E Underwood	Exors of T Rolfe	" "	PO, Ndy	
521	F Field	" "	Land	Cleygate	21-1-0
522	F Carpenter	" "	"	"	13-2-21
523	A Ellis	" "	"	"	8-0-0
524	F Field	" "	"	"	13-1-0
525	Burney&Blackburn	AR Reynard	Hse&Bldgs	The Elms	
	" "	" "	Land	adj "	1-0-0
529	GB Cockburn	AJ Ridler	Hse & Prem	Woodlands, Ndy	2-0-0
	" "	11 11	Plantations	adj " "	4-0-0
557	Knight	Exors of Shrubb	Hse & Bldgs	Cobbett Hill Fm	
	"	" "	Land	" " "	100-0-0
558	H Arbuthnott	" "	Underwoods	" " "	27-0-16
559	Self	Horace Sleet	Hse & Garden	Shortlands Villa	2, 0 10
560	Wm Faulkner	" "	" "	Oxford Villa, Gfd Rd	
572	Will I ddikiloi	Edwin Smith	" "	Arundel Hse	
3,2		" "	11 11	St.Annes, Gfd Rd	
		11 11	" "	" " " "	
		" "	11 11	Sunnyside, Wyke	
		" "	" "	" "	
		" "	" "	" "	
575	Self	W Smith	Hse & Garden	Myrtle, Wyke	
	F Bayley	"	11 11	" "	
583	Self	A Stedman	" "	Normandy	1-1-26
	"	"	Wheelwrts Shop "		
	"	"	Land		2-0-0
584	Self	Mrs Stuart	Hse & Garden	The Oaks, Ndy	
610	Self	J Thompson	" "	Stn Rd, Ndy	
623		Frussler Cott & Gard	len	Pinewood Rd	
624	E Matthews	Harry Tullett	Hse & Garden	Petworth, Gfd Rd	
	H Tullett Jnr	" "	" "	" " "	
632	Exors of G Unde	erwood " "	Haslemere, Gfd Rd Fernhurst, " "		
642		HL Ward	" "	Westview, Ndy	
646	PS Darnell	Wanboro B&TCo	Brickyd	Flexford	2-0-0
0.10	" "	" "	Land	"	20-2-27
		" "	Hse & Garden	"	20-2-21
648		Susan Waters	Hse & Shop	Normandy	
669	Self	WA Woods	Stable&Wkshps	Normandy Pk Rd	
00)	5011	1111 11 0003	Suotee WKships	Tiorinandy I K IX	

687 690	Hy Button	Wolfe Mrs Blackaby	Hse & Shop Hse & Garden	Pioneer Stores Upper Pwd Rd
		" "	" "	" " "
		11 11	" "	" " "
697	G Keel	Chester	" "	W Wyke Fm
698	JA Berthoud O Harris & Randall "	" "	Pound Fm	
099/700	J Hailis & Kandan	"	round rin	11 11
702	(E Chrismas)	"	" "	Junction Cotts
704		"	" "	" " T. H. XX - 1
704		"	" "	Folly Hatch
706	(McLean)	"	" "	Chester Cotts
707	J Taylor	"	11 11	" "
708	H Bennett	"	Cott & Garden	Woodruffe
710	H Breton	"	" "	Slades, Wyke
		"	11 11	" "
	H Breton	"	Land "	316 Wyke 2-2-20 315 " 1-0-0
711	(H Sleet)	"	Cott & Garden	Granada Cott
712	S Marshall	"	" "	Sandy Pit, Ndy
715		T Deedman	" "	Catherine, Pwds
		"	" "	n n
		"	" "	Kathleen, Elm Hill
		"	" "	
		"	" "	Stanley, Elm Hill
		"	" "	Eva, Elm Hill
		"	11 11	11 11 11
716		Mrs Edwards	11 11	Dollys Hill
718		Mrs Faggetter	" "	" "
710			" "	II II
719 720	RS Gray	WF Field RS Gray	Cott & Garden	Ndy Nursery Stn Rd, Wanboro
720	K5 Glay	" "	" "	" " "
721		A Gower	" "	Upper Pwd Rd
		"	" "	11 11 11 11 11 11
		"	" "	" " "
		"	" "	11 11 11
724	Self	Jas Harwood	" "	Wyke Lane
		11 11	11 11	" "
725	(EH North)	Halsey	11 11	Normandy Hill
726	(Lewry)	"	" "	Whipley
707	(")	"	" "	
727 728		Halsey	Cott & Garden	Normandy
120		"	" "	Stn Rd, Ndy
729	(Harding)	"	" "	Henley Park
-	(")	"	11 11	" "
730	(Roberts)	"	" "	Lodge, Henley Pk
	(")	"	" "	" "
	(")	"	" "	" " " Durantani" "
732	()		" "	Bungalow " "
733	(Mrs Knowles)	JF Johnson		Orchardene, Ndy

748		PG Henriques	"	"	Normandy Common
		" "	"	"	1 Pirbright Road
		" "	"	"	2 " "
		" "	"	"	3 " "
		" "	"	"	4 " "
		" "	"	"	5 " "
		" "	"	"	6 " "
		" "	"	"	7 " "
		" "	"	"	8 " " 9 " "
		" "	"	"	10 " "
		" "	"	"	10 " "
		" "	"	"	12 " "
		" "	"	"	13 " "
749	(Ellis)	Exors of T Rolfe "	"	"	Off Stn Rd, Ndy
750	(") Mas E Un damas a	" " "	"	"	PO " " "
750 753	Mrs E Underwood		"	"	
753 754	T Howe Hy Weston	Surrey C C School Trustees "	,,		Normandy School Hse, Wyke
756	(Arbuthnott)	Exors of Shrubb "	"		Cobbetts Hill Fm
757	(Knight)	" "	"	"	" " "
759	Self	J Thompson	"	"	Stn Rd, Ndy
, 6)		"	"	"	" " "
761	(PS Darnell)	Wanboro B&TCo	"	"	Flexford
	,	" "	"	"	"
		" "	"	"	"
		" "	"	"	"
763	J Trussler	W West	"	"	Pinewood Rd
764	Miss J Freakes	"	"	"	Gfd Rd
766	Self	WA Woods	"	"	Normandy Pk Rd
		" "	"	"	" ""
772	W Hutton	FG Britten	"	"	Pinewood Rd
775	(Barr)	Coussmaker	"	"	New Cotts, Wwd La
		"	"	"	Westwood Lane
776	(Barr)	"	"	"	Westwood Eane Westwood Fm
770	(Dail)	"	"	"	" "
		"	"	"	" "
777		"	"	"	Westwood Cotts
		"	"	"	" "
		"	"	"	Railway Cott
		"	"	"	Lodge
		"	"	"	Westwood Lane
		"	"	"	Glaziers
		"	"	"	"
779		Mrs Burchell	"	"	1 Adelaide Cotts
		" "	"	"	2 " "
		" "	"	"	3 " "
779		Mrs Burchell	Shop	& Garden	4 Adelaide Cotts adj " "
781		W Deedman		& Garden	Normandy
		"	"	"	"
		"	"	"	"
		"	"	"	"
702		"	"	"	"
782 787		WF Field	"	"	
101		Wr rieid	"	"	Stn Rd, Ndy
792		John Greaves	"	··	1 West View
=		" "	"	"	2 " "
794	H Lipscombe	Halsey	"	"	Normandy Hill
	J Jackson	"	"	"	" "
	R Lipscombe	"	"	"	" "

Ash Rate Books 1917

795	W Turvil(Mrs Cathrall) Hodgson&Kingston Bros C&G				
800	Geo Chitty	RJ Joyner		Cott & Garden	
	Arthur Saunders	" "	"	"	
800	Self	Jas Mullard	"	"	
		" "	"	"	
812		G McKibben	"	"	
		"	"	"	
813	(M Ward)	"	"	"	
816	T Osgood		"	"	
		"	"	"	
829		A Stedman	"	"	
		"	"	"	
		"	"	"	
840		Miss Wood	"	"	
		" "	"	"	
		" "	"	"	
		" "	"	**	
		" "	"	"	
844	Rev FN Pickford	Tithe Rent Charge at	ttached	l to	

Benefice of St.Mark's, Wyke

Downloaded from www.normandyhistorians.co.uk

Gfd Rd
1 Stone Cotts, Gfd Rd
2 " " " "
Fernhurst, Ndy
Christmas Pie
Stn Rd, Flexford
Normandy Hill
" "
Normandy
"
"
"
"
"
"